SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Fields to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 352 by Senator Fields

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete lines 14 through 17 in their entirety and insert the following:

3 "(2) "Cable service provider" shall have the same meaning as provided in R.S.

4 <u>45:1363.</u>'

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety and insert the following:

7 "(3) "Cable service" shall have the same meaning as provided in R.S. 45:1363, 8 and for purposes of this Part shall also include any telecommunications, cable, or

- 9 wireline internet services offered by a cable service provider."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 11 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 6, after "<u>regulations;</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert: "<u>credit</u>
 <u>to cable service bill</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, line 8, change "<u>a utility</u>" to "<u>a cable</u>" and at the end of the line change "<u>utility</u>"
 to "<u>cable</u>"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 19 On page 2, line 11, change "<u>utility</u>" to "<u>cable</u>"